Hackett, Mackenzie

From: Derek Kennedy <derek.kennedy@rch.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 3:53 PM

To: Murphy, Brent; Jessica Curtis; Jesse Fulcher

Cc: Ferenc, Jill; David Frye; McElhenney, John; Dickeson, Jason; Stephen Lieux
Subject: RE: Ninety One - Phase 4

Attachments: Couch #1 Plugging.pdf; Couch #2 Plugging.pdf; Couch #3 Plugging.pdf; Couch #4

Plugging.pdf; Couch #5 Plugging.pdf; Couch #6 Plugging.pdf

CAUTION! This email originated from outside of the City of Broken Arrow network. Do not click links or open

attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. code rgiad

Hi Brent,

| have attached the 6 plugging records for the 6 wells that were drilled in the E/2 of the E/2 of the SW/4 of Sec 13-18N-
14E. These were pulled from the OCC website and were filed by the well operator after plugging was complete, let me
know if you need anything further.

Derek Kennedy

Director of Acquisition & Development

Rausch Coleman Homes

2212 NW 50th, Ste 246C, Oklahoma City, OK 73112

M: 479.225.4911 | O: 405.602.6686 | T: 844.4RCHomes

THE ) EaL Ao

Connect With Us:

Of f JORinkv|

_RAUSCH

HOMES

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. If you are not the intended addressee, then you have received this
email in error and any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. Please notify us immediately of your unintended receipt by reply
and then delete this email and your reply. Rausch Coleman Homes and its subsidiaries and affiliates will not be held liable to any person resulting from the unintended or
unauthorized use of any information contained in this email or as a result of any additions or deletions of information originally contained in this email.

From: Murphy, Brent <BMurphy@BrokenArrowOK.Gov>

Sent: Wednesday, September 16, 2020 12:03 PM

To: Derek Kennedy <derek.kennedy@rch.com>

Cc: Ferenc, Jill <JFerenc@brokenarrowok.gov>; David Frye <david.frye@rch.com>; McElhenney, John
<JMcElhenney@brokenarrowok.gov>; Dickeson, Jason <JDickeson@brokenarrowok.gov>

Subject: Ninety One - Phase 4

[EXTERNAL]: This email originated outside of our company. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.




Derek: When the preliminary plat was submitted for the Ninety One development, Comment 8 stated, “Development
around the oil wells and tank batteries shall meet all state and local requirements. No conditional final plat shall be
submitted until written verification is provided confirming that the proposed development near the oil wells and tank
batteries is in compliance with all state and local requirements. It appears that the wells will be closed prior to
conditional final plat, however, if not, staff recommends access to active oil wells for maintenance purposes should be
through a separate private access easement and not through public residential streets. If the Developer cannot have
them closed prior to conditional final plat, the streets may have to be private with specific language in the covenants of
the plat that would turn streets over to the City once the wells are closed. Any damage to the streets would be the
responsibility of the Developer and/or homeowners association with repairs occurring before acceptance of the streets
by the City.” It has been documented that oil wells were located on the property associated with Phase 4. We are
proceeding with reviewing the conditional final plat that was submitted, but before we place this plat on a Planning
Commission agenda, the written verification information requested with Comment 8 needs to be provided. Let me
know if there are any questions.

Brent Murphy, AICP

Senior Planner

City of Broken Arrow

Phone: 918-259-2400 EXT. 5388
Fax: 918-258-4998

Email: bmurphy@brokenarrowok.gov

N BROKEN ARROW

Where appartunity lives



TYPE OR USE BLACK INK OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Form 1003/1003C

SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS Oil and Gas Conservation Division (Rev. 2001)
Post Office Box 52000
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
[AFTNO. 143 22446
- PLUGGING RECORD
(OTC PROD. DNIT NO. e OAC 165:10-11-7
PLUGUGING DATE 1 1/10/2019 GPS Lat = 2? :elc Leag 2 M'l:) IS;:
) Couch # 1
jon
/4 NE 1/4 SE 114 SW 1/4 Sec 13 |twp 18N {Rge 14E
1200 Ft FSL of 1/4 Sec 2475 FtFWLof 1/4 Sec  |County "Tul =
Base of Treatable Water e cation
1332 390" Qil
OPERATOR Tocate Well on Grid
- OTC/OCC No.
Mike McChesney c
AYIS PO Box 1282 g
“Y " Pinedale [ wy i 82941
PIPE RECORD Size Tn (10 Paled () PERFORATION DEPTHS
Conductor Set1- From To
8" 392 Surface
1C. Set 2- From To
IC. Set3- From To
4-1/2" 1315 P.C.
L. Set 4- From To
Plug [ Type of Plug Hole Size or Depth 0. Sacks STurry Calculated Measured Top of Plug
Pipe Size Cement Volume TOC If Tagged
) Cement 8" 1300’ 60 sk| 74 cu.ft 800"
> Cement 8" 950' 150 sk| 185 cu.ft 450'
- Cement 8 200° 60 sk| 74 cu.ft Surface 32
’ 0 sk 0 @eu.ft
> sk 0 cufr

Cleaned out to 1300' pumped 500 plug let set overnight tagged plut at 950" shot holes at 450" spotted 150sks set over night tagged at 200, shot
holes and circuated to the surface. Pulled tubing topped off well.

Keason tor Flugging

Name and Title Typed or Printed

L 12/23// Billy Pierce-Cementer
ame g b Permit No.
P & P Cementing, LLC 827
Address ng. - Phone
P.O. Box 187 918-273-2226
City tate Zip
Nowata Oklahoma 74048
are ﬁ; e C. on Commission rule, that | am authorized to make this certification, that I have knowledge of the well data and information presented
herein, and that and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge. This covers all well data and information presented herein.
Signature - / Name and Title or
e /223 /3//7 [t e /971/
T Mamprhasap:rovedﬂ\emnbﬂzreofasmformotﬂy Sald District Manager does not warrant the facts provided by the operator
ag/properly plugged the described well.
ic
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60 Acres
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|
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C, EAl (RULE 3 405)
oL 21hs ConseRvarian odisidy  OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSIONQM}

S

Loccte Well Coriectly
and Qutline {.ease

ey wan——y mrrn
Commenced Plugging ‘?'—' /0 ‘-L@ — Finished ‘? / 2 s MO Total Depth _/AEL_C?-___

PLUGGING RECORD UJ‘QJ g,

BRISTOW DISTRICT Qd and Gas Consarvalion Division

380 Jim Tharpe Building -
Oklohama City Oklohomn 73[05P84_{J&ﬂ 25

-
AUG 2 8 1384 NOLICE ALl questons on thes form must be swisfictonly answered

and maited to apphicible Conservation Distrrer Qffice 1n

EKLAHOMA CORPORATION duplicate and within 15 days afier plugging 15 completed

COM MISSION Company Operating o ;'V 2 Cl "J- CQ_-[_F h A
Office Addrcgg_—’_.w.tfx_l}\.{d !lL{Btﬁ-ﬂ'—‘LJ fﬁ/lr_ﬂ?j I‘.Z_‘f@_( -~
County 7-:" /'3-111 Sec. .li.TprRangc Jiﬁ_

Location 1n Segtion _,A/_M/ l//_{/_‘é;_ l/ \.-—m; /ﬁ%
Farm Name _C‘QJA_CAZL Well No "—' Field W/Z

¢ Character of Well {whether o1l, gas or dry) . ’I“ L

-t

Name of ( € 1 1eld Inspecror

Was permission obtained from the Corporation Commission or its agents before plugging was commenced ALY
= z Wl V: Perforations® /"\-’t‘)
) C Dastricr No /
Depth top —_— Bottom

Signature of CC Misinct Man'!f/r\r
Yy

Name of producing sand

Fa -~
Show depth and thickness of all fresh water, ol and gas formations  Oklahoma Tax Commission Assigned Lease NM"""M

SAND OR ZONE RECORDS CASING RECORDs I8 038 57¢
Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled Qut
I datey sard | gdete-| wn o I .

Descebe 1n detael the manner 1n which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud flusd was placed and the methods used 1 tntroducing it
into the hole If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed

b ”
5 O{") l"[‘.’ h","u"’

,
T rt

»g.»ﬁ'ﬁ":;’ rr u): - KD:*:"' ’Vj“ﬂ // ,,u ! / ‘r 1577 _/r/

IR WO

'%)II(FA 5._’3:%/# r‘ﬁ‘,‘r"'-f"f?: UJF%"’“" ......., '-w".‘“f“[l'" L

/

e
Does the above conform strictly to the o1l and gas regulations? 2L —

The Law require s that adjacent lease, and land=owners be notified, give theiwr names with their addresses below

Falph N _Couck, Pox 4o b, L A rrany D Ve g

fr:'nn la."man oA 2

Heplem "Irrmawj WAl NIRAIT I Y yns

REMARKS Why plugged’..h-i)i‘f_ If abandoned o1l or gas well, state amount and date of last production

Plugging Coentractor's Name & Address

/\
P
 Eileu 2073 & L kS DT g

Plugging Permut No
i T ]

Carre'pondence regarding this well should be addressed to /—;'t‘i o, VDU W e : P & T Y, )fL'!

i

;n—‘-‘r“\ t e il

bor ),

¥ ! Yy

Address

I, the undersigned, beirg duly sworn upon oath, state that this well record (s true, correct and complete according to the records of this

office fnd to the best of my knowledge and belief

—

Subscribed and swWorm to fore me thss the __2_4,’[ day of

-

e of (:ornpan

e and tirle ?xcp:csenu

L 7 /00 /{ZZW{ <17 /’/@'//

Commission expires e

or ry/Pubh
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TYPE OR USE BLACK INK OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Form 1003/1003C
SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS Oil and Gas Conservation Division (Rev. 2001)
Post Office Box 52000
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
- 143-22778 PLUGGING RECORD
[OTCPROD. UNIT NO. e OAC 165:10-11-7
[PLUGGING DATE Lat Min  Sec Leag Min  Sec
l 1/1 0/20 ] 9 GPS 36.0 0.2 104 5.0 0 J21.6
e ap— Couch#$ 3
on
SE 14 SW14 NE 14 SW 144 S« 13 |twp 18N lR,, 14E X
1500 Ft FSL of 1/4 Sec 2175 Ft FWL of 1/4 Sec County Tauls e
Depth J‘Base of Treatable Water eIl Classification .
1350 390" Qil
OPERATOR Locate Well on Gnid
B RE~
Mike McChesney e
PO Box 1282 e )
[ Pinedale [y i 82941
PIPE RECORD Size Run (1) Pulled (7)) PERFORATION DEPTHS
Conductor Set1- From To
8-3/8" 402 Surface
1C. Set 2- From To
1C. Set3-  From To
4-1/2" 1320 P.C.
Lo Set 4- From To
Plug Type of Plug Hole Size or Depth 0. dacks Slurry Calculated Measured Top of Plug
Pipe Size Cement Volume TOC If Tagged
! Cement 8-3/8" 1300' 30 sk| 37 cu.ft 1000'
§ Cement 8-3/8" 450" 45 sk| 55 cu.ft Surface 3
? sk 0 cu.tt
4 sk cu.ft
] 0 sk cu.ft

500PSI and shut in.
Keason for Flugging

Cleaned out well to 1300' spotted 30sks 300’ plug, set overnight tagged at 950' shot holes at 450" and circulated cement to the surface squeezed to

true, correct and

cememmugswereplaced in this well as shown on this report, per O.C.C. instructions. 'The cementing was performed by me or under nty direct
lete

ision. | certxfy all data is
Slyntu'e Date Name and Title Typed or Printed
/‘ /3% 7/ 0 Billy Pierce-Cementer
t No.

P &P Cementm& LLC 827
Address Phone

P.O. Box 187 918-273-2226
City State Zip

Nowata Oklahoma 74048

icable Corporation Commuission rule, that 1 am authorized to make this certification, 'well data and information presented

hereln, and that and facts presented age true, correct, and conplete to the best of my knowled Tlus covers all well dataand information presented herein.

22 7//

ame and Title

/3 //t/

/‘2’[[0

/46—(4//
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Foﬁkf NO) U0 um‘nw Acres PL UG(%RI§[EG I{ECORD
N ULE 3-405 .
l 9 G H E_ )-‘\ T 0 \10 f’.’o[} I OKLAHOMA CORPORATIO)N COMMISSION

Ol and Gas Conservalion Divition

S I A 0ulu?‘i?nijnénT:ogkemi‘:::;n?a10P84-()3630

— e vl

oy

NOTICE Al questions on this form must be sanisfactorily answered
AT l), v o and mailed 1o applicable Conservation District Office 1n

™ ! duplicate and within 15 days afrer plugglng 1s complered
r— e y-
UV‘.._P‘& E!!\h&s L ': il

. Li“””& mpaﬂ_y Operaung f’:‘—f‘ s (" T C -HC‘
AT ] F
Jbua‘r'.i!ssaggg OHICC Addlt :)"'!""l [ Hu( /— s un ""'l}—rnkdj__ f"LZ",‘{’/f(? /(

County :ZZ_S_Q__ Sec. .Z_Q__ Twp M—Range Zﬁ__

Location 1a Section __ALE_ Y ié_ %ﬂz_—u— Y —S—Jj——/
éﬂ_u_c-_,‘l— Well No "// Field ‘.'A-ﬁ:t NA

5 Foarm Name

.

E «

0

Locate Wall Correctly HAR e/
ond Outline Lease Character of Well (whether 011, gas or dry) —e L,

- ] i —
Commenced Plugging ,_/rd -5 - 6‘-/ Finished /E_{J R (S W 6""‘/ Total Depth JJ 4“?
Was permission obrmined fiom the Corpotation Commission of 1ts agents before plugging was commenced =i -

Perforanions* 2
C C. Dustrct No /
Ao Depth top : Bottom

Name of (¢ Field Inspecror

Signature of € C Dhserice Manager

Name of producing sand

Show depth and thickness of all fresh water, 01l and gas formarions Qklshoma Tax Commission Assigned Lease No
SAND OR ZONE RECORDS CASING RECORDS

Formanon Content From To Size Puc In Pulled Om

Hinter Soamd Vi)ate - KAaYe) DL

Describe in detail the manner tn which the well was plugged, indicaring where the mud flusd was placed and the methods used in introducing n
1nto the hole 1f cement or other plugs were used uate the character of same and depth placed

_,;Z.lpo St F 'r‘ bo e .,)_,, 1 b !.« i~ J‘—*wf mﬁ':’ Y e

-

s
Lo M L el nd 0T e T e e

Does the above conform strictly to the o1l and gas regulaueons?

The Law requires that adjacent lease, end land-owners be notified, give their names with their addresses below
Caliag ™ ™~ st ‘. »
X ﬂr/~"" ’ i L X0 "‘, f’;rai -’, - ot RS f1' yos - i

4 ‘ / N , S
~ e rtet Hmmk 1 A, DA DO
REMARKS Why piuggcd’ﬁﬂf_ 1f abandoned o1l & gas well, state amount and date of last produc tion

hY
B r1 L“'\ . ""?" ) B :::TJ

—n-v '-'v — / - i e
Plugging Contractor’s Name & AddressJJ )( ez [L’ Py [ ;S — T */" T Plugging Permit No w22
. - !
Correrpondence tegarding this well should be addressed to et / ’1?- C-Qt 1= /- y BO: ;Z.), :.)L" . 'l/
" H .l{-’ ot A-/I . o / M e
Address £ 2t N S Y A .

TEAS S

I, the undersigned, berng duly sworn upon oath, stace that this well recard 15 true, correce apnd camplete accerding 1o the secords of this
ofhcc snd to the best of my knowledge and belief ﬁ ﬂuj

é 0Q¢u e | amc and title of representative of con’ym
Sukscribed and swom ta before me thia the/.:._ day of ' 19

Commission exptres § Bo- 58 ;/2%,/ j &JAJJ&{

Notare !
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FORM NO 1003 {144y REV
' 640 Acres
> _BEL
FBEAIE! Mo b
I
N 1A
w | AN g b
)
o
5 +

Locaie Well Corranly

and Oviling Lasar

Commenced Plugpng

Have you filed & 1002A7

I Ta STO\

s
¥

4 l.vaualrey LAWY

(RULE 3-405)

ORLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISFION

Ol and Ger Comarvarn Drvines

'as v ON wsm

5 125

M A CORPORATIO‘N""““

DISTRIC

227 hen Thorpe Budkding

Ohlanema City Ohlaheme 73104 ﬁ 5" 0251‘;

TICE  All quesuons on this form must be sausfactonly answered
and mailed to applicable Conservarion District Office {n

and within 15 davs after plugging 15 completed

Office Address

County 2:;4 / Sa

Location in Secuon M 1/4 SE_ 1/4 _i_ﬂ)_ 114
Couct

Character of Well (whether oul, gas, dry imection or disposal}

L 28 Benines Ll =21 B34

Farm Name

. ouc
refien A rv

OMMISSEakpany OWW

se L7 twp LB A Rarge JHE L

APl No

Well No ..i. Field

Dy

f not, & 1002A MUST BE attached

Tota! Depth ﬁ/_g-;l

Was permusion obtained from the Corporation Commiussion or its agents before piugging was commenced ‘f 4 S

Name of CC Field Inspector

Signature of CC Dhstnet Manager

Name of producing farmation

#]

€2 I1€_ Depth top
SAND OR ZONE RECORDS

Perforations

C Distnict No _—L

{

Bottam

CASING RECORDS

2p 24012
1532314

Formanon

Content

From

To

Sue

Put In

Pulled Qut

[Jla_:’:ﬂfjgrm/ uyctler =80

294

i

Descnibe 1n dew) th;mlnncr i which the well was plugged indicating where the mud flwd was placed and the methods used 1n lnlroducm;'u nto the hole

If cement or other plugs were used state the character of same and depth placed

zoo! (:c-'mert'f' L botter with bailew L1l Wilh yriael

“o HAE' n-[ s:,w--fc\e_e. F//E.’a/ LlJl-fl'l_(Pt"ﬂﬂl"r.}- 1o <4 yface

Does the above conform striciiv to the o1l and gas regulations®

Ye o

Ruie 3402 requites operators of offset leases-owners be nonfied give therr names with their add

c‘_H [Zox A{%?ro kel'-r
Ke 14v-r~mu DK 240 2

_HQLma_u_._B_m

1 below

rroul, (0K 24012

REMARKS Whv plugged? _Q,Eé{__ I{ abandoned oul or gas well state amount and date of last produc -
@we_ﬁt

Plugging Contraciors Name & A

Correspondence regarding thus well should be addressed to

ddress

o i 4

DK ATZY

Plugging Permut No

- S .

/2 volerm Avrow, OK %4012

Address

[ the undersigned being duls sworn upon oath state that this well record is true correct and

best of my khowledze and belie!

- -

waccor 10 the rtc‘oyh
{

15 office and to the

Z )z.w

ha [ m’*p/uhc of represenuuve of comp:ny
Subscribed And sworn tp, befase me this the £ =2 ﬁdav of j{‘ifﬂ’t(d%

s?éa e/ %Mfé’/

Commssion expires ‘:;%’/J :f /ffg

v Public
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TYPE OR USE BLACK INK OKLAHOMA CORPORATION COMMISSION Form 1003/1003C
SEE REVERSE FOR INSTRUCTIONS Oil and Gas Division (Rev. 2001)
Post Office Box 52000
- Okiahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000
NO.
143-23290 PLUGGING RECORD
[OTC PROD. UNIT NO. = OAC 165:10-11-7
PLUGGING DATE l 1/10/2019 GPS Lat “mo ;‘:n :a; Leung " M’l:) ?::'
Couch#13 b6
~ |
174 SE 174 NE 114 SW 1/4 Sec 13 Twp 18N |Ree 14E X
e ]
723 FtFSL of 1/4 Sec 721 Ft FWL of 1/4 Sec County Ylsg
or I e Water (4 assification
1350 _390' Qil
OPERATOR Locate Well on Grid
N - (6) T No.
"™ Mike McChesney ik
A% PO Box 1282 s
% Pinedale ok o 82941
PIPE RECORD Size Run (1) Pulled (1) PERFORATION DEPTHS
Conductor Set1- From To
8-3/8" 400 Surface
1C. Set 2- From To
LC. Set3-  From To
4-1/2" 1320 P.C.
o Setd-  From To
FI’Tug— Type of Plug. Hole Size or Depth 0. Sacks STurry Calculated Measured Top of Plug
Pipe Size Cement Volume TOC If Tagged
' Cement 8-3/8" 1300’ 40 sk| 49 cu.ft 900"
. Cement 8-3/8" 900" 40 sk| 49 cu.ft Sl 3
9 0 sk cu. ft
4 0 sk cu. ft
) 0 sk cu.fE

Cleaned out well to 1300' spotted 40sks 400' plug set overnight tagged at 900" shot holes at 450" and squeezed to 650PSI and shut in.

cementing was

13/

,6//(/ 100

Daie Name and Title Typed or Prinied
12/53 /7 Billy Pierce-Cementer
ame it No.
P & P Cementing, LLC 827
Address Phone
P.O. Box 187 918-273-2226
City tate Zip
Nowata Oklahoma 74048
are under icable Corporation Commission rule, that 1 am authorized to make this cerafication, Emllnvehnwledgoﬂﬁe well data and information presented
Isrrein.mdﬂm and facts presenpé]l are true, correct,mdeor[plietoﬂleb&dofmymmwl ypedmseoversallwelldataMmformnonpresentedbrem
ignature ¢ ame itle

/wvf

1€
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